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Global Engagement

Santa Clara University
ENROLLMENT, OPT & STEM OPT

International student enrollment numbers include F-1 and J-1 students on active immigration records. Data does not include Global Nomads.

Undergraduate Enroliment
Total Enroliment
International Students

% International

Graduate Enroliment
Total Enroliment

International Students
% International

Overall Enroliment
Total Enroliment
International Students
% International

CPT (Academic internships)
Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

OPT & STEM OPT (Post-graduation employment)
Undergraduate

Graduate

Total

Overall IS Enroliment & OPT/STEM OPT
Notes:

Arts &

Sciences

3,080
219
7%

81

0%

3,161

219
7%

22
1
23

242

Business

1,902
125
7%

722
141
20%

2,624
266
10%

12
13

16
127
143

409

Data effective 11/7/2023

Engineering

1,253
59
5%

759
514
68%

2,012
573
28%

33
33

12
261
273

846

Education &
Counseling
Psychology

735
41
6%

735
41
6%

45

Law

675
31
5%

675
31
5%

38

Jesuit

School of Undergrad
Theology Non-Degree

14
12
86%
108
47
44%

108 14
47 12
44% 86%

0
17
17
50 12

1. Total enrolled numbers from SCU Fall 2023 Census include full-time, part-time, degree seeking and non-degree seeking students. Non-degree graduate

students are included in the College/School.

2. OPT & STEM OPT counts students on active OPT and STEM OPT on the effective date.
3. CPT counts enrolled students with a CPT authorization for the Fall quarter (main campus) or semester (Law and JST).

Total

6,249

415
7%

3,080
774
25%

9,329
1,189
13%

72
75

50
403
453

1,642
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Country of Citizenship
Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belarus
Belize
Brazil
Bulgaria
Burundi
Cameroon
Canada
China
Colombia

Congo, The Democratic Republic (Kinshasa)

Cote D Ivoire
Croatia

El Salvador
Ethiopia
Fiji

France
Germany
Ghana
Greece
Grenada
Guatemala
Hong Kong
India
Indonesia
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COUNTRIES OF CITIZENSHIP FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS
Data effective 11/7/2023

Arts &
Sciences

123

Business

87
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Education &
Counseling
Engineering Psychology

2 1
1
1
1
6
178 15
2
1
2 1
1 1
4 1
321
2

Jesuit
School of Undergrad
Law Theology Non-Degree

1 1
1
2
3
11 1
1
1
1
1
1 1
4
2
1
3 5
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COUNTRIES OF CITIZENSHIP FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS
Data effective 11/7/2023

Education & Jesuit
Arts & Counseling School of Undergrad

Sciences Business Engineering Psychology Law Theology Non-Degree Total
Country of Citizenship
Iran (Islamic Republic Of) 2 4 6
Ireland 1 1 1 3
Israel 1 1
Italy 1 1 1 3
Japan 1 5 2 3 11
Kazakhstan 1 1
Kenya 1 2 3
Korea, Republic of (South) 4 6 2 2 4 1 19
Kuwait 1 1
Lebanon 1 1
Macao 1 1
Madagascar 1 1
Malaysia 1 1 2
Malta 3 3
Mexico 4 3 3 2 12
Myanmar (Burma) 1 1 2
Netherlands 1 1 2
New Zealand 1 1
Nigeria 4 2 4 10
Norway 1 1
Oman 2 2
Pakistan 2 2
Panama 1 1
Peru 1 1
Philippines 9 5 2 2 7 25
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Country of Citizenship
Poland

Russia

Rwanda

Singapore

Slovenia

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

Sweden

Switzerland

Syrian Arab Republic
Taiwan, Province of China
Togo

Turkey

Ukraine

United Kingdom
Venezuela

Vietnam

Zambia

Grand Total
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COUNTRIES OF CITIZENSHIP FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS
Data effective 11/7/2023

Education &
Arts & Counseling
Sciences Business Engineering Psychology

1 1 2 1
1 2 2
1
6
1
1
2
1
10 22 16 1
1
2 1
1
6 2
1
6 7 3
219 266 573 41
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Jesuit
School of Undergrad
Law Theology Non-Degree

1
1
1
1 8
1
4
3
31 47 12

Total
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Undergraduate Enroliment
Total Enroliment

International Students
% International

Graduate Enroliment
Total Enroliment

International Students
% International

Overall Enroliment
Total Enroliment

International Students
% International

Notes:
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INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVER 3 YEARS
Fall 2021, 2022, 2023

Fall 2021

5,895
313
5%

3,035
599
20%

8,930
912
10%

Fall 2022

6,115
355
6%

3,075
779
25%

9,190
1134
12%

Fall 2023

6,249
415
7%

3,080
774
25%

9,329
1189
13%

1. Total enrolled numbers from SCU Fall 2021, 2022, and 2023 Censuses include full-time, part-time, degree seeking and non-degree student headcounts.
2. International Student enrollment numbers include F-1 and J-1 students on active immigration records. Data does not include Global Nomads.
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