

ENROLLMENT, OPT & STEM OPT

International student enrollment numbers include F-1 and J-1 students on active immigration records. Data does not include Global Nomads.

Data effective 11/7/2023

	Arts & Sciences	Business	Engineering	Education & Counseling Psychology	Law	Jesuit School of U Theology Nor	ndergrad n-Degree	Total
Undergraduate Enrollment								
Total Enrollment	3,080	1,902	1,253				14	6,249
International Students	219	125	59				12	415
% International	7%	7%	5%				86%	7%
Graduate Enrollment								
Total Enrollment	81	722	759	735	675	108		3,080
International Students	0	141	514	41	31	47		774
% International	0%	20%	68%	6%	5%	44%		25%
Overall Enrollment								
Total Enrollment	3,161	2,624	2,012	735	675	108	14	9,329
International Students	219	266	573	41	31	47	12	1,189
% International	7%	10%	28%	6%	5%	44%	86%	13%
CPT (Academic internships)								
Undergraduate	2	1	0	0	0	0		3
Graduate	0	12	33	7	3	17		72
Total	2	13	33	7	3	17		75
OPT & STEM OPT (Post-graduation employment)								
Undergraduate	22	16	12					50
Graduate	1	127	261	4	7	3		403
Total	23	143	273	4	7	3		453
Overall IS Enrollment & OPT/STEM OPT	242	409	846	45	38	50	12	1,642

Notes:

- 1. Total enrolled numbers from SCU Fall 2023 Census include full-time, part-time, degree seeking and non-degree seeking students. Non-degree graduate students are included in the College/School.
- 2. OPT & STEM OPT counts students on active OPT and STEM OPT on the effective date.
- 3. CPT counts enrolled students with a CPT authorization for the Fall quarter (main campus) or semester (Law and JST).



COUNTRIES OF CITIZENSHIP FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS Data effective 11/7/2023

	Arts & Sciences	Business	Engineering	Education & Counseling Psychology	Law	Jesuit School of Theology N		Total
Country of Citizenship								
Argentina			2	1				3
Australia	4	4		1	1	1	1	12
Austria					2			2
Belarus	1							1
Belize			1					1
Brazil	1	4	1					6
Bulgaria	1							1
Burundi						1		1
Cameroon						2		2
Canada	7	9	6		3			25
China	123	66	178	15	11	1		394
Colombia		1	2					3
Congo, The Democratic Republic (Kinshasa)						1		1
Cote D Ivoire		1						1
Croatia		1						1
El Salvador		1	1			1		3
Ethiopia						1		1
Fiji						1		1
France	3	4	2	1	1	1		12
Germany	2	5	1	1	4			13
Ghana						2		2
Greece	1	2						3
Grenada	1							1
Guatemala						1		1
Hong Kong	6	1	4	1				12
India	15	87	321	8	3	5		439
Indonesia	2	4	2					8



COUNTRIES OF CITIZENSHIP FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS Data effective 11/7/2023

	Arts & Sciences	Business	Engineering	Education & Counseling Psychology	Law	Jesuit School of Unde Theology Non-D	ergrad egree	Total
Country of Citizenship								
Iran (Islamic Republic Of)		2	4					6
Ireland			1	1		1		3
Israel	1							1
Italy	1	1				1		3
Japan	1	5	2				3	11
Kazakhstan		1						1
Kenya			1			2		3
Korea, Republic of (South)	4	6	2	2	4	1		19
Kuwait			1					1
Lebanon			1					1
Macao				1				1
Madagascar						1		1
Malaysia		1	1					2
Malta	3							3
Mexico	4	3	3	2				12
Myanmar (Burma)	1	1						2
Netherlands	1			1				2
New Zealand		1	1					2
Nigeria			4	2		4		10
Norway	1							1
Oman		2						2
Pakistan			2					2
Panama		1						1
Peru	1							1
Philippines	9	5	2	2		7		25



COUNTRIES OF CITIZENSHIP FOR ENROLLED STUDENTS Data effective 11/7/2023

	Arts & Sciences	Business	Engineering	Education & Counseling Psychology	Law	Jesuit School of Theology I	Undergrad Non-Degree	Total
Country of Citizenship								
Poland						1		1
Russia	1	1	2	1				5
Rwanda						1		1
Singapore	1	2	2					5
Slovenia			1					1
South Africa						1		1
Spain		6			1		8	15
Sri Lanka			1					1
Sweden	1				1			2
Switzerland		2						2
Syrian Arab Republic			1					1
Taiwan, Province of China	10	22	16	1		1		50
Togo		1				1		2
Turkey		2	1					3
Ukraine		1						1
United Kingdom	6	2						8
Venezuela		1						1
Vietnam	6	7	3			4		20
Zambia						3		3
Grand Total	219	266	573	41	31	47	12	1,189



INTERNATIONAL STUDENT ENROLLMENT OVER 3 YEARS Fall 2021, 2022, 2023

	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Fall 2023	
Undergraduate Enrollment				
Total Enrollment	5,895	6,115	6,249	
International Students	313	355	415	
% International	5%	6%	7%	
Graduate Enrollment				
Total Enrollment	3,035	3,075	3,080	
International Students	599	779	774	
% International	20%	25%	25%	
Overall Enrollment				
Total Enrollment	8,930	9,190	9,329	
International Students	912	1134	1189	
% International	10%	12%	13%	

Notes:

- 1. Total enrolled numbers from SCU Fall 2021, 2022, and 2023 Censuses include full-time, part-time, degree seeking and non-degree student headcounts.
- 2. International Student enrollment numbers include F-1 and J-1 students on active immigration records. Data does not include Global Nomads.